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CAUTION:
Read end follow olf safely 1ules and

operating Instructions befors first
use of thls product,

PRECAUTION:

Veulliez lire attentivement les
consignes de sécurité et les
instructions d'ulilisation avant
Vutitisation initlale de ce produit,

PRECAUCION:

Lea y ebserve 1odas ias reglas de
seguridad y las instrucciones de
operagién anles de usar este
prodicio por primera v,
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- SAFETYINSTRUCTIONS °. . -

ATTENTION

GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This appllance musl be groundad. n
the evenl of an electrieal short clrguil,
grounding reduces the rick of electrical shock by nroviding
an escape wire for the electrical cument. This appliance is
equipped with a cord having a grounding wire with a
grounding plug. The plug mivst be plugped inlo an oulist
thatis propedy instatled and groundsd.

WARNING - Improper use ol the
grounding plug can resull In a risk of electric shock.
Consult a gualllied alsclrician or servicaman i the
grounding Instruttions ave not complately undersiood, or if
the doubt exists as to whethar tha appiianes s propedy
grounded.

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD

Usz an exclusive wall oullet. Do not connect your wine
coaler o exfension cords or together with any other
appllance I the saine wall outlel, Do nol splice the cord,

IMPORTANT WARNING

An emply wins cooler fs a very dangerous attraction to
children. Remove either the gasket, lalchos, lids or doors
from unused appliances, or take soma other aclion that
will guarantes fthanmiess.

DON'TWAIT! DG IT NOW!

“.. INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS

Remove the exterior and inlesior packings, wipe the outsids
thorsughly with a soft dry cloth and the inside with a wet,
lukewarm cloth. Avold placing the cabinat in a natzow recass or
near any hea! source, direct sunfight, of molsture. Led air
cireufate freely around the cabinal. Keep the rear of the wing
sooler § Inchas away {rom the wall.

Location
1. Salacl a place with a shrong, level floor.

2. Allow § inches of space between the back of the wine cooler

and any adjacent wall. e

3. Avold direc! sunlight and heat. Direct sunlight may aflec! the
acrylie coaling. Hest sournes nearby will cause higher
elentricity sonsumpiion,

OPERATION -

To avold vibralion, the cablnst must ba st leval. To start tha
wing cooler, iirn the temperalura condrof to the posilion
corrasponding o the desired cooling. The wine cooler
lemperatura will vary depending on the quaniity of bolties stored
and on the fraquency with which the door Is opened.

Tum the control o the "OFF position to temporarly disconnect
the cooling syels. When the wine cooler s notto b used for g
long pericd of time, disconnact the plag and ieave the door
parfially open.

NOTE: Wail 3 io 5 minutes before restasting if operation has
been intenupled,

Interior Light

The operalion of the interfor light is "manually® controlied and
doss not operate with the opening or closing of the deor. To
opsrate the light; manually press the lighttogple switch localed
&t the top of the Wine Cocler’s Inferier cabinet.

Defrosting

Your wine cocler 1s deslgned with an “Auto-Cycle” dafrost
system, Whatls Auio Cycle delros!?

The refrigarated surfaces of the fresh feod comparment defrost
automatically, during the "olf” eycle of 1ha cold control.
{thermostat} Defrost waler from the Iresh focd compariment Js
disposed of automalically, by means of belng chantieled onlo 2
drip tray located on the compressor. Heat iransfer from the
sompressor causes the dofiost waler 1o evaporale,



" CARE & MAINTENANCE

Cleaning

To clean the inside, use a soft cloth and a solutlon of a
lablespoon of baking soda to ona quast of waler, of & mifd soag
suds solutlon, or some mild delergent. Wash glide out shelves
in a mild delergent solution, then dry and wipe with a soft cloth.
Clean the outside with a soft damp cloth and some mild
datergent or applianca cleaner.

Vacation Time

For short vacation pariods, leava the conlrol kiobs at thefr usual
selings. Duidng longer absences,

{a) remove botlles,

(b} disconnect from elecirical outlel,

{¢} cleanthe wine cooler theroughly,

{d) feave door open to avold possible formations of condensate,
mold or otors,

Power Failure

Mast power fallures are corrected within an hour or two and wil
not affect your wine cocler temperaturas. However, You should
mirimize the number of door apenings while the power Is off.
During power lailures of langer duration, fake steps to protect
your wine,

#You Move

Remove or securely fastan down all loose Hems Inside the wine
cooler. To avold damaging the levaling sorews, tum them ali the
way info the base.

Light Bulb Replacement

To replace the nterfor ight bulb;

Remove {he screw hoiding the light bulb cover, remove cover,
Unscrew Rght bulb. Replecement fight bulb.

NOTE: Light bulb should nof exceed 25 walls.

Replace light buth cover, Re-install screw i secure cover.

Carndilever Shelves

"This unit is equipped with the following candlever shelves;
« 1 flat type (reguiar) refrigerator shelf

+ 3contoured (wins) shelves

+ 1 contoured (staggsred) lower shelf - non caniliever

NOTE: The contoured wine shelf insert and the flal type (regular)
shelf inser! ate Interchangable. Additlonal *Flat Type” (regular)
shelves can be purchased separately through Danby's Parts and
Sewvice Deparlment Tel.: 1-806-26-Danby

Some Impertant Rules for the Correct Use
of the Wine Cooler

+ Beverages should be stored in sealed botlles,
» Don't overload the cabinel.
+ Don't open the door unlesa necessary.

+ Should the wine cooler be stored without use for long periods
itis suggested, ater a carefu! cleaning, to leave the door ajar
1o allow the air to ciioulale inside the cabinet in order to avold
possible formations of candansate, mold or edors.

« DO NOT cover shelves with aluminum foli or any other shell
povering material which may prevent air circulation.

Recommended Temperatures for Chilling Wine

Diy Wines: YCH4ABDF - 140/ 82.2F
Aosé Wines: 10°C/80°F

Hed Wines: 13'C/854°F - 14C/872°F
SparklingWiness  §'CT482°F

Technical and Structural Operation Features

Cabine! bondarized and aceylic-enameled accarding to the most
medetn electrostalic spraying technigues. High-densily
polyursthana thermal insufatlon. Magnetic door closre gasket.



1. THERMOSTAT DIAL: (Externally rear mounted thermostaf)
Fer conlrolling the temperature Inslda the wina cooler.
Turns the motor on &g s00n as the femperalure rises sbove
the desired level,

2. PLASTIC COATED CANTILEVER SHELVES: Odor
resistant, rustproof, and removable for sasy cleaning,

3. MAGNETIC GASKET: Tight ftling door seal keeps alf the
cooling power locked inside. No hooks or lalches,

4, TEMPERED GLASS DOOR & INTERIOR LIGHT: Allows
easy intesdor visibility.

TEMPERATURE RANGE GUIDE
MIN. 18.0°C/662F 17.0°C/626F 140°C/572F

MED. 170°G/626'F 140°C/57.2F 100°CI500F
MAX, 136°C/BBAF 9B'C/488F SFC/419F

The above femperalilres may fuciuate depanding on whether or
net the interior bulb Is “on/off™. If the bulb is continuously
operational the cabinet temperatures will be slightly higher,

CONTROL KNOB

Q

DOOR REVERSAL INSTRUCTIONS
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ATTENTION

MISE A LA TERRE

Cot appareil doit &lre mis & 1a terre E£n cas de court-
clreull, la mise &'ia teme rédult les fisques de déchargs
électrique en fournissant un échappatoire au courant
gleclrique. L'apparell est mun! d'un cordon élestrique
comprenant un fil de mise & Ia leme ot une ficha de terre.
Branchez [a fiche dans une priss de courant comegiement
Instaliée et mise &4 1a terre,

Avartissement - Copsuliez un électriclan ou up

techniclen qualifid 5! vous ne comprensz pas bien les

instructions da mise & Ia terre ou si vous avez un doule
quelcongue surfa bonng mise & la tene de Pappurell.

N'UTILISER JAMAIS DE FiL DE RALLONGE

87 est possible, brancher Je refroldisseur de vin A son
propre el Alnsl, 1sa sulres apparsiis o la surchargs
des lampss du domiclle ne peuvent pas surcharger el
interrompre {8 courant élsclrique. Une connexion
desserrée peut se doubler & un sutre appareil dans Ia
méma prise mirale.

PRECAUTION IMPORTANTE

Un refroldisseur de vin vide ast une atfraction dangeteuse
aux enfanls, Enlever las jolnls dlanchas, les loquets, fes
couvercles ou Iss pories des apparells oul ne sont pas
ulifiser, ou falies de soil que epparelf ng présenis aucun
danger.

N’ATTENDEZ PASI
FAITES-LE IMMEDIATEMENTI

~ CONSIGNES DE SECURITE - .

INSTRUCTION INSTALLATION .

Enlever les emballages axtérioures el inldrieures. Essuyer
compldtement lextérleur avse un lings doux sec st lintédeur
avec un linge humide Yiéde. 1 ne fawt Jamais situer appared
dans un racoin diroit ou proche dune sowce d'air chaud, au
solsil direct ou & Fhumidié. L'alr doit circuler & Pentour de
Iapparefl. Efoigner le sefroidisseur de vin au moins 5 paucss
du mur,

Emplacement
1. Cholsir une place quia un plancher fort ot & niveau.
2. Elolgner fapparell de 5 pouces des murs amiéra st de cols.

3. Eviter les rayons de solsll et Ja chaleur direcis qui peuven!
aftecleria suriace en acrylique. Les sources de chalowr
rapprochées augmentant fa consommation dénergie.

_ FONCTIONNEMENT

1 {aut s'assurer que le meuble de l'appareil est 3 rlveau afin
d'éviler fa vibmtion. Melire l'apparell en marche en loumant la
commande du thermostat 2 la posilion désirés de
relroidissement. La tempéralure du refroidisseur de vin vade
selon la quaniits do boulsilies rengées ol du nombre d'ouverture
de la pote.

Régler la commands & 1a posltion “OFF" pour arréter
tamporairement Je cycle de rioidissement. Si s relroldisseur
de vin ne dolt pas 8lre en marche pendan! quelques temps,
débrancher la prisa ot kaisser Ia porle entre-ouverie,

A NOTER: Relarderla mise en marcha da 3 & 5 minutes si le
fonclionnement a &8 interrompu.

Lampe intdrisure

La {fampa intérisure jonctionne menueliement. Elle ne
fonctionne pas aulomatiquemant guand la porte est suvade ou
fermée. Pour falte fonclionner fa Iamps, appuyer manusfement
sur e bouton en haut du compartiment intérieur de refroldisseur
davin,

Dégivrage

Le rafroldisseur de vin s5t pourvu d'un systéme de dégiviage
avio-cycle. Quest e que Je ddgivage aulo-tyele?

Les surfaces réfrigérées du comparlimant déglvrent
aulormatiquement pendant lp cycle "OFF du thermostal. Peay
de dégiviage se débarasse awlomatiguement en entrant un
bac. Le franstert de chalew du compresseur fall
dvaporer feay.



- SOINS ETENTRETIEN

Entretien

Paur neltoyer Fintédsur, ufiliser uninga doux, et une soludion de
2 culilerdes & table da bicarbonate de soude par pinfe d'eay, ou
un solution savonneuse douce, o de détersif dowx. Laver les
clayeltes amovibles dans une solulion de détessif doux, sécher
avac un finge doux, Netioyer Pextérieur avec un lings doux
humide & un peu de détersit doux ou un natloyeur congu pour
les apparelis.

Pendant les vacances

Si vous pranez des vacances d'un mols ou meins, ne louchez
pas & la commanda du thermestal.  Pendant les vacancas plus
prolongées:

{a} enlever lous les bouteilles,

{b} débrancher fappareil,

fc} nettoyer tout le refroltlisseur de vin,

{d} lalsser la porter cuvette pour dviler les mauvais odeurs.

Panne d'dlectricite

La plupart des pannes d'élechricé sont corgées dans un délal
d'une heare of n'ont pas d'eflets sur la température du
refrcidisseur de vin. i est nécessalre de rédulre le nombis
douverture de la porte pandant une panne.

Pendant les pannes qui durant pius qu'une heure, prendre des
masuyras de protégsr volre vin,

Déménagement

Enlever ou Immobifiser foules les pltoes amovibles & lintérieur
du refrolfdisssur de vin. Serrer las vis & nivellement & 1a base
alin de ne pas les endommager.

Changement d'ampoule

Paur changer Pampouls ds l farspe intéraurs;

Enlever la vis de couvercle dampoule, enlaver le couvertle.
Dévisser fampoule. Changer lampoule.

A NOTE: L'smpoula ne doit pas dépasser 25 watls.
Remelire le couvercle el replacor ia vis.

Etagbres cantilever

Ce moddle ast Squipé avec les étagéres cantliever sulvantes:
+ une élagére plate regulibre pour le réfrgérateur

* 3 élagares courbdes pour la vin

+ yng lagére combée échelonnée en bas -non-cantilaver

Note; L'élaghrs courbée amovitle pour I vin et 'élagére plale
amovible sont Interchangeables. Sivous voufez acheler des
slagbres plates suplémentaires 1l faul les commander
séparémeant en appeliant le départament des pldoes de Danby
g0 1-800-25-DANBY

importantes consignes de sscurlté pour
Yutilisation du refroidisseur de vin

* Ranger les hreuvages dans des contenan's élanches.
+ Na Jamnals surchargd Pappareit.

« Quurlr la porte seulement si néeessalre.

+ Powr un rengenent prolongé de Fapparel, I est sugodd de
taver Papparell, de laisser Ia porls ouverle afin de foumir une
circulation d’air & Pintérleur du meuble el d'éviter Is
dévaloppement da condensalion, de mols! el d'adeurs.

* No jamais racouvrit {es clayelies du compariment de papler
daluminium ou autres malérdaux car cect peut empdchar la
glrculation dalr.

Températures recommandées pour [e

refroldissement de vin
Vinsec 9°C/48.2°F - 14CI57.2F
Vin rosé: 10°'CI50°F
Vin souge: 13'C/554'F - \4'CIETRF
Vin pétiifant; §'C148.2°F

éaractéﬂst!ques Technigues et de Construction

Thermostat pour réglage aulomatique ds la tempéralure.
Meuble laming et émaillé selon les techniques de peinture au
pistolet les plus modernes. Isolation tharmigue en
polpurethanne de haute densité et join! dlanchs magnélique de

porle.



1. CADRAN DU THERMOSTAT: (thamoslal extérieur monté
a tariére) Régle la températurs intériaure du refioidisseur
de vin. Met ls moleur en marche dés qus la fempérature
dépasse le niveau désiré.

2, CLAYETTES PLASTIFIEES CANTILEVER: Résistent aux
odsurs et & 1a rouille. Amovibles pour facliter Fentrefien.

3. OINT ETANCHE MAGNETIGUE: Le jolnt Slanche empéche
Falr frais de s'échapper.

4. PORTE EN VERRE TREMPE ET LAMPE INTERIEURE:
Visibllité olaite dintériaur.

GUIDE D'ECARTS DE TEMPERATURE

Réglagedeta  Secflon Section Seglion
température  supérisura au miliau Inférieure
MIN, 19.0°C/86.2°F 17.0°C/626'F 140°C/57.2F
MED.{moy) 17.0°C1626°F 140C/S7.2F 108'CI500'F -
MAX, 138°C/564F S8CI48BF S5CIOT
La température indiquée en hau! pourcait varler dépendant s!
Yampoule Intérisurs est on/off. S 'ampouls ast teujours allumés
la tampérature du cablnal sara plus élevée.

BOUTON DE COMMANDE

\

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RERYERSEMENT DE LA PORTE

[+
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[ INSTRUCGIONES DE SEGURIDAD . ©

ATENCION

INSTHUCCIONES PARA
LA CONEXION ATIERRA

Ests aparate electrodoméstico debs estar consctade &
flema. En caso de un codocirculio eléctrise, fa conexidn a
flema reduoe ¢l riesgo de chogue eléctica proporelonands
un cable de escape para |a corriente eléclica. Esle
aparalo viene equipado con un cordon gue posas un
cable a tierra con un enchule do conexidn & fens., Esl
enchuia debe estar enchufado en un tomacerients
instalado comeclamente y consciado a tiema.

ADVERTENCIA - El ust inadecuado dsl enchufe da
conexion a tiera puede resullar en un riesgo de choque
eléctrico.  Consulte con un sleciricisla o parsona de
reparaciones competente sl no comprende bisn fas
instruccionss de conexitn a fiama o s existe elguna duda
sobre sl o aparato astd  coneclade &
tarra comeclamente.

NO USE UN CORDON DE
PROLONGACION ELECTRICA

Use un tomacomisate de pared exclusivo. No conects
si refrigarador para vinos a cordones de prolongacisn
sléetried o junio & cuslquler oire slectrodomésiico en &l
mismo tomacordente de pared. No smpaime el cordén.

ADVERTENCIA IMPORTANTE:

Un relrigerador para vinos vaclo 8s una alracelon muy
peligrosa para fos nifios. Saque fodas lzs juntas, pastiios,
lapas o la pueria de todo slectrodomséstioo que no 25té en
uso, o tome alguna medida para asegurar que no
presanie peligro.

iNO ESPERE, HAGALO AHORA MISMO!

. INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION -

Saque los embalajes exteriores s interloras, Kmple ben el
exierior con un pafio suave seco, ¥ el interlor con un pafio
kimedo y Ublo. Evite colocar 1a caja en un hueeo estiecho o
cercg ds una fuenle de calor, luz de sol directa, o lugar himedo.
Deje que ol aire sircule libremente alradedor de la caja.
Mantenga la parls posterior del retrigerador para vinos a 5
pulgadas de la pared, ‘

Ubicacién

1. Beleccine un lugar con un piss fuede y nivelade.

2. Deje cinco puigadae de espacio enbe Iz para posiedor de
refrigerador para vines y toda pared conligua.

3. Evite Jaluz directa de! sol o culor, La Juz directa def sol
puede alactar la capa de serilice. Las fueniss de calor en su
proximidad provocandn un consumo mayor da slecticidad.

OPERACION ©

Para ovitar vibraclones, el compartimisnte Inferior debe estar
bion nivelads. Pzm ancender ¢l refrigerador para vinus, gire &l
control de lemperatua a la posicién gue corresponda al
enfiamlento desendo. La temperatura dal refrigerador para
vines variard dependtendo de la cantidad de alimentos
almacenados y Ia recuencla con que se abre fa pusra,

Gire &) conlral 8 la posicién "OFF" (apagado) para desconeclar
provisoriamente el clcle de enfriamiento. Cuandoe el refigerador
fie se tse por un parfodo fargn, desconcete el enchufe y deja la
puatia entreablaria.

Nota: Espereenlie 3 & 5 minulos antes da voiver a encender st

&l funcionamlanio ha sldo Interumpido,

Lug Interior

La luz Interior s confrols manuaimenta v no funciona af abiir ni
cerear la puarla. Para prendar o apagar la luz, presions el
interruptor manual de Ia luz, ubicado en fa parle superior dal
espaclo Interor del refrigerador para vinos,

Descongelacién

St refigerador para vines ha sido disefiada con un sislema da
descongelacion de “ciclo aufomatice®. ;Oud eg un “cicio
aulomdtivo’ de descongelacion?

Las superficies refrigeradas del compariimianto para alimentos
frescos sa descongela aulomdticamenta, durante &) gloio
"apagado" del control de enfiiamiento (lermostafo). El agua
descongelada del comparlimlento para afimentos Frescos es
eliminada sulomélicamente, encauzéndola hacla una bandala
de goleo ublado en el compresor. La transferencia de calor dal
compresor evapora ol agua.



CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Lirmpieza

Para fimpiar el inferioy, use un pafio stave con una solucidn do
una cucharada ds bicarbonalo de sosa por cada cuarlo de agua,
o una solucifn de espuma de Jabdn suave, o un delergente
suave. Para lavar las rejillas, sdquslas destizdndolas con
cuidado, ¥ use una solucién de detergente suave; liego
séquelas con un paiio suave. Limple ef exterior con un pafio
hdredo suave v un pooo de delsrgente suave ¢ productos de
fimpleza pare electrodomésticos.

Periodo de vacacicnes

Para perfodos cortos de vacaciones, daje Jos conlrofes en sus
greduaciones cordenles. Durante susenclas mds fargas;

(&) satue lodos los alimentos,

{b) desconecls el relrigerador dal tomacordante,

{¢) limple blen el retrigerador para vinos,

{d} deje la pueria ablerta para evitar la formaciin de
condensacidn, moho u alorgs.

Corte de corriente

La mayorfa ds fos cories de conlenie se corrigen en unz o dos
horas y no afectardn las temperaturas de su refrigerader para
vinos. Sin embargo, Ud deberd reduclr s cantidad de veces
que abra fa puerla cuando Ja corents estd apagada. Puranis
los cortes de cowignle de larga duracion, fome medidas para
proteger sus alimanios.

Siud. se muda

Saque o ssegure lodos los articules dentro del refrigerader para
vinos. Para evitar que los tomillos nivelantes se averlen, glrelos
complatamente hacla fa base.

Cambie da 1a hombiila

Para camblar la bembilla del compartimianto inferion,

Saque ol tomillo que sujsla ef prolector da la bombila;

saqua o} proleclor, Destomille la bombifla. Cambie fa bombila.
NOTA: La bombilia no debe axceder de 25 vatlos,

Vuelva & colocar el protector de fa bombilla.

Golotue nuevamente el lomilln que stjela fa cublerta,

Estanles de viga voladiza

Esta modalo esté equipado con los astantas de viga voladiza
siguientes:

+ i estants plano regular para ¢f refiigerader

« 3 gstantes contormeados para el ving

« un estante contorneado inferior a dos niveles diferantes- no
viga voladiza

#

NOTA: Bl estanle conlomeado amovible para el vino y el
eslanie plano raguiar amovibie son inlercamblables. Ud. puede
coraprar estantas planos adicionales separadamente por
Hamando et deparlamento de serviclo de Danby al 1-800-26-
DANBY

Algungs regias Imporianies parz el uso
correcto del refrigerador para vines

+ Las bebidas se deban guardar en bolellas cerradas,
+ No sobracargue el compartimiento Interior,
+ No abra la puerla a menos que sea necesario.

+ 5l ¢l refrigerador para vinos se quardara sin uso per perfedos
fargos, 6 suglere que, liego de una firpleza cuidadosa, &8
dele la pueria enlreableria pars penmitl qua ¢f alie circula
dentro deia caja y evitar una posible formacidn de
condansacidn, moho u olores.

+ Nunca cubsa Jos estantes del compartimisnto para alimentos
ton papet ¢io aluminio o cualouier olro mafedal para cubrir
estantes que puadan obsilr b clreutacion del alre.

Temperaturas recomendadas para enfriar vinos

Vinos secos: gCi482°F - 14°C/BT2F
Vinos rosados; 10°C/50'F

Viros tintos: {13C/854'F - 14CIBT2F
Vinos espumozos.  §C/488F

Cargelerisilcas téenleas y estructurales
del funcionamiento

Una compartimlsnto inlerior borderizado y esmallado en acrilico
de acuerdo a las tdenicas mas modernas de slomizaciin
electrosidtica. Alslamienlo émmice de poliuretano de alla
densidad. Junia de clesre magnélico para la pusria.



1. DISCO DEL TERMOSTATO: {Instalado en la parte exterlor
y posterior} Fara conlrolsr Ia temperalura dentrg dat ©
refgerador para vings. Enclende el motor tan pronie come
a lemperatura subs por encima del rivel deseadt.

2. ESTANTES REVESTIDOS DE PLASTICO DE VIGA
VOLADIZA: Resistentes a los oloras, inoxidablss v
desmontables para una Bmploza féséf.ﬂ

3. JUNTA MAGNETICA: Un clerre ajustado de fa puenia que
mantlens loda la polencia da enfiiamiento encerada en el
religeratior. Sin ganchos nt pesfilis.

4. PUEATADE VIDRIO TEMPLADO Y LUZ INTERIOR:
Parmite la visibiildad del cormpartmianio interlor.

GUIA DE VARIACION DE YEMPERATURA

Graduacion s Parla Pade Fatla
lalempartora  Superior media infarior

MIN. (nin} 19.0°C/E62°F 17.0°C/628°F 140°C/82.27F
MED. 170°C/628°F 140°CI572F 100°C/500F
- MAX. {max) 138°C/E84F 98'C/488F 55C/40°F

La temperatura Indicada segln fo dicho antes podiia variar
dependients & Ia bombilta Interior esth on/off. Siia bombilia esta
siempre encendido i3 lemperatura de la caja esltard més elovada,

PERILLA DE CONTROL

DN
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FRINCE EOWARD ISLAKD
ABERTON RASANY APPLIANGE REPAIR
GRARLOTIETOWH PREMORAR ROME § TRALER
PALMER BLECTRIG LYD.
MTBTATUT ADAMEEREFRIG ERATION & APPLARTE ROPAIR
HONTAGUER CAFEELL ARPLIANGY 3ZAVICT
SUMMERSIDG STRHGER APPUANCE
YURON
WHITEROASE VIKDH AFPRIANCELTD.
NHT
YRLRDANNEIAD ARCHG APFLRHCES SERVCE
HEW BRUNSWICK
HATMURET BOLUCHART BERYITAS 116,
HERLIFORD FOULHARY SERVIZES 140,
LM AFPLIAICE INL.
SARGTBELLYON YALE AR EREPAN
LARMBUET MARCHARG KERVICH
JLDENTHERERT QEAVEY
CHARLOTEE COe Y TALORS APPLIANGE REPAIR
THAMLG QAL AFFLIRNCE REPAR
LHATHAL A FAPPLUMNTE SAL RS B SERVCE
BLMUHATON PERARD SERVIDE
PILHCURIE GRLEY ROPLEHCE REPAIR
DEIRIRAND TAYLORY APPLHCHE REFAIR
EPPE QALLAHT APPUANCT, SERWCH
FRECERISTON FEERDERH SERVICE SEMIAE
RAiREFRUIERATION
RERRITHEIW AP PUANCES
DEAHE o
MAEKEONLLE VAL EYREFRICERATION 4 AG LT
JHAZADIT BUANCHARD BERVICE
xENY BERNIDD UBED FURNITURELTE.
LANZCOUE BLACHARD SERWCE.
LESAEPERATIONS cumsmzm
MORCITH Daw. AECTRONTS
CIRRPLAH TY, BEFAR
sERvCEPLuS ABELUNCE
THARNTON APPLIAMLL
KEZ CANTLE RONE AFFLARCEAALER S SERVLE
PEINFELD TARCKEAPELIAKCE RERAY
REHBGHIC A2 SFPUANCE REPAIRY
AHLDUEL GRLLANT LV, BALKS £ SERVILY LY
SIPPAGAR BUNCHARD SEHWCE
B ANTOINE SERIES FED FURKITURS LTI
STIOURE BUDES THEMAS REPARATION
LA k] OAVEYELECTRIG
HUTERNSSINS APPLIKHGE BALES L3RR LTD,
47 FTEPHEN FUTEHNEON'S ARPLUHCE SALES RIER V1D,
£ QUEHTN MARCNEAGLIEY IERVISE
JUASEX PREZIE ODIRESNID APPLIANGE ATAVICED
HUTTRNEOITE ASPURRCE BALEY L3R LT
THACABIB B ROHA WY REPARTIONS
WERTHOALA FERNES GRED FURNITURELTD.
HOVA SCOTA
ATIROHITN AERQNE CAMTROR
TERBACK NACLAREP ARPLIRHGE SEAYICE
. HAShaR CORDELL ROWH REFRIGERATION SERVEE LTD.
FRMITWATER HARRY RHYHD REFRAOSAATION
IRDRATOWT HOHENL APPLIAHCE SERVIER
CEBR BREIOH TR QUALITY YACULA BERACY
THEHRANP ROUNI, JONES & wrniiexh
hrpiout CALTELH SERVCLS
TLACE Y TS OUALTY YALUUM SERYXD,
LHEEHOOD 0.0 PACDUHALF APPLIALILE SERVICE
HALFRK CRLTOCH SEAVESE
GALAGHEAS AFPLANCE SERACE
LEXPORT ERUCE SHIPLEY ARFLRNDE SERVIDE
Lol PUBLIC HLECTRIC & APPLRHGE REPAR LTD.
JUEBUERRRIT FARADUR AW W APRLERHEER
HEW GLEAGOW PIEIOU SOUNTY HOME APPIMNGE SER 010
PILTOU GOUNTY PEENWAY TV,
PICTO EOUNTY HOWE APPLWNGE.
BOLRHGHAM CRLTECH SERVICH
F5TE BURNE BRAH GCORROR
BHAG HARDUUR URUCE SHFLEY ACRLLANIS SEAVICE
ATELLERTON PIETON COUNTY HONRAPFLUNC E L2, (1D,
IDUEY CHOCE & BROWNS REFIGERADSH
FYOHEY NNES THOXH & BEROWIS REFRIGEAADON
TRURD PHENALER LEQYE
WESTPUBUVICD BROCE BOFLAY AFPEANCY SERVILE
WESTVILLE PO COLYTY HONE AMPLIMNEED SEAL L10,
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
PLEASE CALL 1-800-26-DANBY FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
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A=MAJOR APPLIANCES B=MICROWAVES C=GAS APPLIANCES
B=

CMFORTY

ROPANE

R
SR
] 4" i ol
G, FABUETTE ™S, 03 RUE LARGSHE, AEPENDENY 4 105 LIRERATED ES: 1]
HADOGT ELRCTRS SERVICE AP PRICFM. EFT. 1K 120 [3I 8112171 [E-1]
UAGDA POLERLEAY GAZ PROPANE 0T, SAULEHERBROORE  JIX2A3 (RIS B XL L1
ANCHE DEPEE FOURNIER ARPARATIONS ELESTIUD MENAGERS 5% RULPRINCPALE. DE A3 43T ABUDE
SEAHVENT SERVIGE FLAKNSBIRAY FARL SFL DO OES2ARDWE JBE 2ES SRR [y 1:13
WARIEVILLE G PADUSTIE NG w0 HuE LARDCME NAPEHTIONY JHA TS - EOG-LUELTE ABD
BEASIRIATHE O PACUETTEINC. $24 KUE LAROCHE RIPERTIGHY J3A Tiet 4430 TREY ADO
MASKONGE G PADUETTEING 104 BUE LARDOHE, REPENTIGHY JEA 8 1-Bb0-283-01 18 AKO
MATAME MAYARE BERVICE OF PIEGES 230 Al a1 FEREE, Coany At L¥:1.]
HERSHER 4. PADUBTTE SIS 1 BUE LARDAHE HEPEUDGHY JEA T 500108 sdp
WISTASEIE LE REPARATEUR 2730 WALBURE. DDUSEAL GILH3 (341 8 8] ASD
HONT TARMEL G PAQUEYTE L. 104 BUELRRDTHE . HEPENTXINY JIA TS LR LS ] ADE
MONTRAGHY G. PAGUETTE NG 04 B LAROCHE REPEITNT JEA Jat8 415211 A04) Asg
MOHT ST-OREGRE . PAQUESTE L. 104 HUE LAROSHE NEPEHTGY 352 1Y bRt d 8 ] ARl
MONTRAURIZA SERVICE LETUEAD EnRt W NEORBDCK IR I [at R atoy] L3:1]
SERWCE OB bt IR A MASEE i Nt [ R TEo 2] AfD
HONTREAL G, PAGBEFIE NS, 18 ROELAOCHE, REPENTIENTY 23 1l SHEXIEIE Al
LA MABON BE UASPIRAYEUR HAE BELAUNERY pof TP3 $e-arantt £
REFRIGERRTS LR PIERRE DUFOUR 1206 BIAK TASCHEBEAL  Jov it #5042 530 LG
BONTREAL-EST G PAGUEFIE IS, 104 ROLLAHOUHE, REFENTIINY JEA 1318 FEINETE ARG
FEFFICERATEDR PILARE BUFOUR 1003 HUUL TALCHERERL eV ins Eiisa il E2 23+
HOHIREAL-HORE . PAGUBTIE 90 104 RUZLAROTHE, REFENTICNY JEA I3 Bz ARD
KEF RIGERATEUR PIERAL BUFOUR KU RO TASERERERD SV 0 A3DBPT-5E50 AL
MONTREAL-TUESY G, PAGUEYTE mitk, 158 RUELAROOHE REPENTHING JR4 I8 SEWLT ARD
TEEF REERATENR PIERRE DUFOUR YRS E0A TALRHEREAY  JVIM) R5-FR-IR50 ARED
MOHT-ROYAL O HAGUEYTE 1<, IBEBIELAROUHE REPENTIINY JBA IMN BEI20 ABD
BEFRISERKTEUR MERRE BUFOUR WL EOUL TAKCHERERD:  adve iy RRIER50 ABGD
NEVRICHANOND GERALD BABIN BEHVICE Y BRIKGIEAL OO0 2D LEALAN0 400
REWPORT CERARD PROULY BERVINE RR23 Q0 A0 5T A
RTOEY U FARUETTE NG 138 RUETARQCHE AIPENTIGNY JEL 128 $-£00uLE b0 £8 ARD
ROFRE GAME DN LOUNDE CIARNON LALD LD HCHA, HAKEL 3P 2 1T ANDE
YRAGUETTE G B3 RUBDE CAHAUIEERR, SMIRTTE 408 147 4357553241 ARDE
SUTRE DRME DE UL MERS & PAGUETTE NG 03k AU DELANAUDERE, JUCEVER JL0 147 35750 3248 ABDE
NORE DAKE LAE PERROT O PAGUETTE WD i RUELAROCHE REPENTIGRY MA MY EVE3ST.7228 ABD
BOTRE DAL DE HONE AN G PAGUTTTENG, 1 RUBLAADCHE, REPENTIGRY 264 YRS -200-Le)-01 1 ABD
BOTHE DAME D ATANRROGE CHRISTIAN DRAFEAD BI PEMNTIUZE 493 180 £D-TIASI0 ATE
FOTHE DRME PRIRREVALE G FARUTTIN ST, 64 RURAROSHT, REPINTIGNY AL TAY $20-E63-514F AR
oy O FABUETIENS . B FUP LADEHE, REPENTIGHY A TN IR 1) 480
GUTHEMONT BPADUTIIE NG, 154 RUE [ AROCHE. REPENTIGNY A TS 336-381-0283 Anp
PERRETOUNS LG FAGUETYENG. 4 BUE LAADTHE, REPENTIGHY 58 TR BN ABD
B REFRIGERATELR PRIARE SUFIUN 303 BOREL TASCHERTALS  JEV §HD H50-81F-5550 ABSD
PREOURY SPARUETIE XD, 61 RUS LARDCHE NEPENDGHY 33K 734 5546383 T2RE ABD
AGFRIGEAATEUR PERRE SUFDUR 1305 BOUL TASCHEREAS 349 1@ 408128550 ABcD
PRTERDRE G.PACUETIE . 54 RUR LARDCHE REPENTIONY J8A TIAS R ADEY (3 1.}
POHEHEUAMDUR, CERVICESPL A4 PRICIPAL,  GOLATO 32-85E-788 ARG
POUCEALFBRE BERVACELP. 190 5T GRAMAIED, 83 48T #-115430 AIDE
POITELALLIMETY QPASRETYE WD, 3¢ BEB LARDCHE AEPENTIGHY JSA TS 28 10 e ] ARBDE
SANTELLARE o PAOUETTR WD, I8 FEEIE LANDCHE NEPENTIGNY JIATHS Suardzis ABBDE
LA MAIICH BE UATPIRATGUA 183, AVEHUE SATTER 115 4R FIE i ] £
FOMTE DU LAD € PROUETTE G 103 RUSLARDOME REPENTRINT JEA TR 14009450159 ABE
POMLRADGE O FAQUETTE il 15t RUELAROOHE ASPENENINY J2A TN A9-HTEALLY Al
BHIAUEUP G PAGUBTTE L, 1 RUELANDCHE REPENTIONT JEA N4 124447 4045 AlD
PIEE G PAGVEYTE R, 14 RUELARDCHE REPEHTIGNY JEa Hi4 LALLIEL-BI NP AYp
QUERED CITY CUEZON LASD MOV BOUL MANEL G IR RiE o] AYOE
. ATRLER O, FARUETIE ml, RO BOUL, WEPRED HAMEL ANCIERRELOREYYE LRIRATE04D ARDE
CHUEVALION ARPIRATEUR CERNEYERRE 12 43 FEME AVE, SENNETERIE JoY 210 #HITIDL0Y ANDE
QUYOH PONFAL REFRETERATEUR A KPPLENCE PO BOX 2 i 154550378 ARCOE
- MERMDOR U. PAGUETTE T $34 RUEHE LAORVIIERE, JOURTIE S8 T 37583249 ABDE
REPEHTHENY £, PADUEYTE I IGLHUELARDURE N THE 355544744 ADDE
R3O O, PAGUETTE IR0, 13 BUELARGUHE, REPENTIGNY 68T $L3N 188 A3D
RALBREKE FECHNLSERVER LI, 88T QERMARED, GiL 48 HEIIAL30 ABDE
YOuraol ELECTRDRG 956 Sr.CERRAL BT 0L 18T LT YAD1Y 4
ARKERE APIEAAT ATEUER O, PALUETIE WL, REO BOUL VLEAED MAMEL AHCIEREE LOREXTR $EEEETIA0EY &BD
AEREDU-LOUP BERVICTE JOLELYH BEAVLIEY BNR B ALPRED FURTIH Q3R G4 15 FEHOEAT AR
DUBE BERVICE EnR NI HUE REYHIOND, DA K £1E481-3037 ABDE
HOCKFOREST 1 REPARANEUA THHOH BUCURE N IHE BIRILANG ARCDE
ROSEHERE £ PAQUETTE WL, SHE RUE LARGURE AEPENTIGNY Sk Taey 3017020 ARG
ROUYN ATELIER DE REP ROYAL ADUVHNDIINDA REAE DL S04 167821588 ABOE
ROXBORER L PARUETTEMD, B BUR LARDCHE SEPENAGIY JR4 TiEY £163087780 ABD
BACRECCEUR BRECHRD DUTOUR 159 PIRAEANT  GaTiYD #BTH-A20 ABD
BAGUERAY EAMCEE RARTEL SERVIE ENRL GA DB TR LA RESERVE  Q7rs £S5 ABD
PTOTT ATELIER G, FAQURTTE i, E210 BOAK, WEFAED KR, ASWGIGINE LORETTE T BES-AT1-4043 ATD
SEPTRES ELETIRDAEF SERVEELTEE WAPEREDNAT GRS Ll ssiiiiid ABD
BENMETERRE ACPIRAYEL SEHNETERRE TED 10 1A, AVE, SENNETERRE &Y 140 abistans AspE
SENNEVRLE B PAGUETTR MU WU RGE LATOUHE, ATPENIGHY 904 Wb LSBT ATDE
R EABURTYE NG, 381 RUZLARDGHE, REPENTIGNY 26 INY 1-200-€33-C1 18 AbD
RES PERWMCE £NR, 95 ETAARD, GERIE EITER 18 Sh HE
LHARROH ATEUER &, PAQUETTE IRT. 821 BOUL WIFRED HANEL ARCIENNE LORETTE AIHT 404 A B
EHERBROCIE RLURD ELECTOMGUE DUR. IBAKRGCUEST 1L 1A% EA Tt Rl E
snELRY AYRLMR &, PARUETTE G 5210 FOUL, WILFRED MANEL. AHCIENNE (ORETTE ST # L0 LL.E]
SCREL NENARD tHE, 131 RUE QU COUTGE 237 FHS AP TOSE ARD
HEALEAN ATELIR 8, PADUSTTEIRG. B210 ECUL PALFRID BAMEL, ANCIEUNE LORETTE AT LA ARY
&Y ADELHHE G. PALUSTTRIHC, 10§ RUL ARDCHE REPENTISNY JEA Y IR AED
BTAGAPIT ATELER O, PAQUETTENS. ¥310 BOUE. VALFAED HAMEL, ANSIBNNT LORETIE SRS by AR
GRNSONLALD €220 BOLL. HAKSEL GYP 223 RTFMIT 5409 ARDE
BF AGATHE DES MOHTS PARENTRPASTHR. T GEELASRITAE, J30 T (M50 A2 1 £Y:5:3.]
BY ADKTHE LSS NOHTS G PAGUETTE R W MUl LARDCHE REPENTIGHY JIA ShiY FEAREDLIY AnD
T AL DES WONTS 0. PAQUETTE 14t 107 RUE LARCEIE, HESEIERENY JOA 1S 1400033 011) LED
EALENIS RIHTOALE 6. PAGYETTE . SR DE CARRUINERE. JOUGTTE JOE SHY CEOTERITAE ABDE
Y AEPHONIE RODRIIURS 6 PAGUETIE BiC. S UL BELANRUDIERE JOUETTE M 3T TS AeDE
AT AMIADIE 8. PAGUETIE BIG S NUE DE LANAUTTERE, JOURTTR E Y [L-g42 o) KBOE
SF- RMACLETY G PAOUETIE NG 14 BUE LAMOOHE, REPERTIGHY A THS 13002429112 ABD

SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
PLEASE CALL 1-800-26-DANBY FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
PLEASE CALL 1-800-26-DANBY FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE



DANBY PRODUCTS SERVICE DEPOT LISTINGS

A=MAJCR APPLIANCES B=MICROWAVES C=GAS APPLIANCES
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT iN YOUR AREA,

PLEASE CALL 1-B30-26-DANBY FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE



DANBY PRODUCTS SERVICE DEPCOT LISTINGS

A=MAJOR APPLIANCES B=MICROWAVES C=GAS APPLIANCES
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SHOULD YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY REACHING A SERVICE DEPOT IN YOUR AREA,
PLEASE CALL 1-800-26-DANBY FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE
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Model » Modale + Modelo
DWC440BL

For service, confact
your nearest senvice depot or calic
1-800-26D-anby
1o repommend a depol in
your area.

Pour oblenit lg sarvice, constilter
valre succtrsala régionale de
sewice ou éléphonez
1-800-26D-anby
qui vous recommandara un
centre régional.

Para seviclo, communiquese con
su deparlamenio de servicios mds
ercano ¢ lame ak:
‘E-Bﬂﬂ—zﬁﬂ'-aaby
para que le recomiendan un
depariamanto da servicios
&N SU Z0na.

WINE COOLER

The modsl number of your wine cooler Is found on the serlal
plate focaled on the back, lop lefi-hand comer of the refrigerstor,

All repair pars available for purchass or special order when you
visil your nearest service depot.  To reguest service andfor the
focation of the servics depot nearast you, call the 1o/l free numbar
listed to the loft in Canada and the U8,

When requesting service or ordering parts, slways provide the
foliowing irformation:

* Product Type

* Maodal Numbar
s Part Number

» Part Description

REFROIDISSEUR DE VIN

Le numéro da modéle de velre refraldisseur de vin se frouve sur
la plaque didentifloation qui se trouve surls coin du haut gauche
da Parridre du réfrigératour.

Toutes les piéces de rechange sonl disponibles immédiatement
ou pauvent étre commanddes de volre Gentre de Sarvice
régional. Pour oblenir s service etiou ia Centre de Service le
pius proche, idphonez Is numéro sans-frals Indiquéd & gauchy
pour ke Ganade et les Eals-Unis.

Ayez lgs informations sulvantes 2 la portée de a main lors de la
commands de plétes ou service:

+ Genre de prodult

* Numgro de modéle

» Numidro do pidce

* Descripilon de la plkce

REFRIGERADOR PARA VINOS

El namero det modelo de su reldigerador para vinos se encusnira
en la placa do seria ubicads en el dngulo posterior superior
izqulerdo del refrigerador,

Todas Iag piazas de repussio se encuentran disponibles para la
compra o por padido especial cuando Ud. visile su deparamsnto
da serviclo mas cercano. Para solicitar serviclo yio ta ubleacién
del departamento de serviclo mds cereano, llame al nimero de
marcando gralis que aparece a la lzquierda en el Canada ¥ sn
log E.U.

Guando solicite servicio o encargue repuestos, slempre
proporcions la siguiente informacisn:

* Tipe de producto

+ Nimsro de modsio

* Nimero det repussto

« Descripsion dal repuesia

Danby Products Limited, PO Box 1778, Ontatip, Canada N1H 629
Danby Products Inc., PO Box 669, Findlay, Ohio, USA 45838-0869

Peiried ¥ Cifna P.RC)




